PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herman H Ng	02/11/2011
Marc A. Silbey	02/11/2011
Paul L. Cutsinger	02/11/2011
Li-Hsin Huang	02/11/2011
Stephen A. Turton	02/11/2011
Bhargavi Hiremagalur	02/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	licrosoft Corporation	
Street Address:	ne Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12881948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

425-707-9382 Phone:

vffiling@microsoft.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330740.01

PATENT

REEL: 029591 FRAME: 0547

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harendra Rana
Total Attachments: 3 source=330740-01-Executed-Assignemnt# source=330740-01-Executed-Assignemnt# source=330740-01-Executed-Assignemnt#	page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	MILITI	ASSIGNMENT	
1/1	WE, Herman H Ng, Marc A. Si	bey, Paul L. Cutsinger, Li–Hsin Huang, Stephe	n
A. Turton, Bhar	gavi Hiremagalur ("ASSIGNOR	."), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/d	or claimed in a patent applica	tion entitled "ADD-ON PERFORMANCE	
ADVISOR" ("APP	LICATION"), which:		
	will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereb	у
	authorizes, and requests, AS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and	k
	•	nt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,	
	•	2, who are associated with customer number	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	enthesis (Application No, filed	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I's Application No. and filing date, when know	'n:
\boxtimes	, k	2010 and was given Application No.	,
	12/881,948;		
	is filed concurrently herewith	n;	
М	•	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
	•	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	<u>.</u>
	-	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all oth	
applications and	d patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing applications, in and for th	e
United States, it	ts territories, and all foreign	countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	_	ration, the receipt of which is hereby	
		OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	
	•	le and interest in the INVENTION and the	
	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		
		l instruments and documents required for the	<u>.</u>
	-	I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation	
-		and for the purpose of protecting and perfecti	
	LICATION (and APPLICATION	• •	
Inventor's Si	gnature	Date	
4/1	14	2/11/2011	
Herman H N	g	711/01/	
Printed Nam	e in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
HERMAN		other than English)	

Date 2/11/201
Printed Name in Native Language (if

Inventor's Signature	Date
Paul L. Cutsinger	2/11/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
PAUL CUTSINGER	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Li-Hsin Huang	2/11/2011
Printed Name in English LI-HSIN HUANG	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
U.N.	FER 11 2011
Stephen A. Turton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature Bhargavi Hiremagalur	Date FEB 11 2011
Printed Name in English BHARAMU HIREMALARUR	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 3 of 3